Sydney Airport Limited (ACN 165 056 360) The Trust Company (Sydney Airport) Limited (ACN 115 967 087) (AFSL 301162) as responsible entity for Sydney Airport Trust 1 (ARSN 099 597 921) (together SYD)

 Central Terrace Building
 T 1800 181 895 or

 10 Arrivals Court
 +61 2 9667 9871

 Sydney International Airport
 F +61 2 9667 9296

New South Wales 2020 <u>www.sydneyairport.com.au/investors</u>



ASX Release

7 February 2014

Notice of 2013 Full Year Results Briefing

Sydney Airport will release its results for the year ended 31 December 2013 on Wednesday 26 February 2014 before market open.

A conference call will be held at 11:00am and can be accessed by dialling one of the numbers below and supplying the conference call ID.

Within Australia: 1800 123 296

Outside Australia: +61 2 8038 5221

Conference call ID: 59667865

Alternatively, there will be a live audio webcast accessible from the Sydney Airport website www.sydneyairport.com.au/investors.

For further information, please contact:

Chantal Travers Laura Stevens

Manager - Investor Relations Manager - Media and Communications

Tel: +612 9667 9271 Tel: +612 9667 6477 Mob +61 428 822 375 Mob: +61 437 033 479

Email <u>chantal.travers@syd.com.au</u> Email: <u>laura.stevens@syd.com.au</u>